53
19.1
SLIDE LENGTH ±1SLIDE TRAVEL ±4
10.6
9
12.6
12.7
35

9
12.6
12.7 4.6x9.5
SLIDE LENGTH ±1SLIDE TRAVEL ±4
Note: Holes other than those shown are stamped for internal manufacturing purposes and may change without notice.
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) / pair
Hole Positions    mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I J K L
AE01-250 250 (9.84) 240 (9.45) 46 (100) 181 (7.12) — — — — — — 160 (6.29) — — — —
AE01-300 300 (11.81) 307 (12.08) 54.5 (120) 96 (3.77) 220 (8.66) — — — — — 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) — — —
AE01-350 350 (13.78) 357 (14.05) 54.5 (120) 128 (5.03) 238 (9.37) — — — — — 160 (6.29) 224 (8.81) — — —
AE01-400 400 (15.75) 407 (16.02) 63.6 (140) 128 (5.03) 320 (12.59) — — — — — 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) — — —
AE01-450 450 (17.72) 457 (17.99) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 320 (12.59) 370 (14.56) — — — — 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85) — — —
AE01-500 500 (19.69) 511 (20.11) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) — — — 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) — — —
AE01-550 550 (21.65) 557 (21.92) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 470 (18.50) — — — 256 (10.07) 352 (13.85) 448 (17.63) — —
AE01-600 600 (23.62) 607 (23.89) 68.0 (150) 128(5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 520 (20.47) — — — 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 480 (18.89) — —
AE01-650 650 (25.59) 657 (25.86) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 576 (22.67) — — — 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) — —
AE01-700 700 (27.56) 707 (27.83) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 620 (24.40) — — 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) — —
AE01-750 750 (29.52) 757 (29.80) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 670 (26.37) — — 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) —
AE01-800 800 (31.49) 812 (31.96) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 720 (28.34) — — 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 384 (15.11) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45)
AE01-850 850 (33.46) 862 (33.93) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 768 (30.23) — 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 448 (17.63) 576 (22.67) 704 (27.71)
AE01-900 900 (35.43) 912 (35.90) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 736 (28.97) 820 (32.28) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 448 (17.63) 576 (22.67) 736 (28.97)
AE01-950 950 (37.40) 962 (37.87) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 870 (34.25) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 512 (20.15) 672 (26.45) 800 (31.49)
AE01-1000 1000 (39.37) 1012 (39.84) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 920 (36.22) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 832 (32.75)
King Slide reserves the right to alter specifications of all the products without notice. If the entity is different from the illustration, please refer to the entity.40
Standard Ball Bearing Slides
Cabinet
Drawer

• Mount: Side Mount
• Disconnect: Yes
• Finish: Clear Zinc or Black
• Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) /
pair
Hole Positions  mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
3M01-250 250.0 (9.84) 256.7 (10.11) 22.7 (50.0) 96.0 (3.78) — — — — — — — — — — — — 160.0 (6.30)
3M01-300 300.0 (11.81) 306.7 (12.07) 27.3 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 220.0 (8.66) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-350 350.0 (13.78) 356.7 (14.04) 34.1 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 270.0 (10.63) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-400 400.0 (15.75) 406.7 (16.01) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 320.0 (12.60) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 320.0 (12.60)
3M01-450 450.0 (17.72) 456.7 (17.98) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) — — — — 370.0 (14.57) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 352.0 (13.86)
3M01-500 500.0 (19.69) 506.7 (19.95) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) — — — 416.0 (16.38) 15.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 416.0 (16.38)
3M01-550 550.0 (21.65) 556.7 (21.92) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — — — 470.0 (18.53) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 448.0 (17.64)
3M01-600 600.0 (23.62) 606.7 (23.89) 38.6 (85.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — — — 520.0 (20.47) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 480.0 (18.90)
3M01-650 650.0 (25.59) 656.7 (25.85) 31.8 (70.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) — — 570.0 (22.44) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-700 700.0 (27.56) 706.7 (27.82) 27.2 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) — — 620.0 (24.41) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-750 750.0 (29.53) 756.7 (29.79) 21.8 (48.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 544.0 (21.42) — — 670.0 (26.38) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-800 800.0 (31.50) 806.7 (31.76) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 544.0 (21.42) — — 720.0 (28.35) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 672.0 (26.46)
3M01-850 850.0 (33.46) 856.7 (33.73) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 770.0 (30.31) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-900 900.0 (35.43) 906.7 (35.70) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 820.0 (32.28) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-950 950.0 (37.40) 956.7 (37.67) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 870.0 (34.25) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-1000 1000.0 (39.37) 1006.7 (39.63) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) 832.0 (32.76) 920.0 (36.24) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) 736.0 (28.98) 864.0 (34.02)
• Kitchen Furniture
  • Home Cabinets
  • Box Drawers
  • Desk, Storage and File Drawers

• Desk, Storage and File Drawers
• Unit Packed in 15 pairs/carton
• Bulk Packed in
40 pcs/carton for external slides
100 pcs/carton for inner slides
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) / pair
Hole Positions    mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I
3M51A-250 250.0 (9.84) 228.7 (9.00) 22.7 (50.0) — — — — 170.0 (6.69) — — — 128.0 (5.04)
3M51A-300 300.0 (11.81) 304.7 (11.99) 27.3 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 220.0 (8.66) — — — 160.0 (6.30)
3M51A-350 350.0 (13.78) 354.7 (13.96) 34.1 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 270.0 (10.63) 128.0 (5.04) — — 224.0 (8.82)
3M51A-400 400.0 (15.75) 404.7 (15.93) 40.8 (90.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 320.0 (12.60) 128.0 (5.04) — — 288.0 (11.34)
3M51A-450 450.0 (17.72) 454.7 (17.90) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) — — 370.0 (14.57) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — 320.0 (12.60)
3M51A-500 500.0 (19.69) 504.7 (19.87) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) — 416.0 (16.38) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — 352.0 (13.86)
3M51A-550 550.0 (21.65) 554.7 (21.84) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — 470.0 (18.53) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — 416.0 (16.38)
3M51A-600 600.0 (23.62) 604.7 (23.81) 38.6 (85.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — 520.0 (20.47) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)
3M51A-650 650.0 (25.59) 654.7 (25.77) 31.8 (70.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 570.0 (22.44) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 512.0 (20.16)
3M51A-700 700.0 (27.56) 704.7 (27.74) 27.2 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 620.0 (24.41) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)
3M51A-0S-all
Cabinet
Drawer45.6(1.80)
30.0(1.18)

• Material: Cold Rolled Steel
• Unit Packed in 16 pairs/carton
• Bulk Packed in
 40 pcs/carton for external slides
 100 pcs/carton for inner slides
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) / pair
Hole Positions  mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I
3J01-250 250.0 (9.84) 255.0 (10.04) 17.5 (38.0) — — — — 192.0 (7.56) 160.0 (6.30) — — —
3J01-300 300.0 (11.81) 315.0 (12.32) 20.7 (45.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 242.0 (9.53) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — —
3J01-350 350.0 (13.78) 365.0 (14.30) 25.7 (56.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 292.0 (11.50) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — —
3J01-400 400.0 (15.75) 405.0 (15.94) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) — 342.0 (13.46) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) —
3J01-450 450.0 (17.72) 455.0 (17.91) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) — 392.0 (15.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) —
3J01-500 500.0 (19.69) 505.0 (19.88) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) 416.0 (16.38) 442.0 (17.40) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) —
3J01-550 550.0 (21.65) 555.0 (21.85) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) 416.0 (16.38) 492.0 (19.37) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64)
3J01-600 600.0 (23.62) 605.0 (23.82) 29.5 (64.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — 542.0 (21.34) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)
3J01-650 650.0 (25.59) 655.0 (25.79) 24.4 (53.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 592.0 (23.31) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)
Note: Holes other than those shown are stamped for internal manufacturing purposes and may change without notice.
King Slide reserves the right to alter specifications of all the products without notice. If the entity is different from the illustration, please refer to the entity.44
Standard Ball Bearing Slides
SLIDE TRAVEL ± 4.0(0.16) SLIDE LENGTH ± 0.5(0.02)

• Finish: Clear Zinc or Black
• Material: Cold Rolled Steel
• Features: Enhanced detent pulling force
to prevent drawers from sliding out in
vibrational environment
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) / pair
Hole Positions  mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I
3J01B-250 250.0 (9.84) 230.0 (9.06) 17.5 (38.0) — — — — 192.0 (7.56) 160.0 (6.30) — — —
3J01B-300 300.0 (11.81) 300.0 (11.81) 20.7 (45.0) — — — — 242.0 (9.53) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — —
3J01B-350 350.0 (13.78) 350.0 (13.78) 25.7 (56.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — 292.0 (11.50) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — —
3J01B-400 400.0 (15.75) 400.0 (15.75) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) — 342.0 (13.46) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) —
3J01B-450 450.0 (17.72) 450.0 (17.72) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) — 392.0 (15.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) —
3J01B-500 500.0 (19.69) 500.0 (19.69) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — 320.0 (12.60) 416.0 (16.38) 442.0 (17.40) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) —
3J01B-550 550.0 (21.65) 550.0 (21.65) 34.5 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — 416.0 (16.38) 492.0 (19.37) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64)
3J01B-600 600.0 (23.62) 600.0 (23.62) 29.5 (64.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — 542.0 (21.34) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)
3J01B-650 650.0 (25.59) 650.0 (25.59) 24.4 (53.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 592.0 (23.31) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)
3J01B-700 700.0 (27.56) 700.0 (27.56) 23.0 (50.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 642.0 (25.28) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)
SLIDE TRAVEL ± 4.0(0.16) SLIDE LENGTH ± 0.5(0.02)
11.4(.45)
I
H